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Holder David, shoemaker with Burkhardt &
Specht.dwl 331 Hush

Holdemess S. M., connuissiou merchant, 402 Front
dwi 1018 Siockton

Holdersbacii .J. P., painter, dwl 1332 Dupont
Holding William J.. ^Russell 4- HJ res Wood-

stock. Alameda County
Holdredtre Henrv A., porter with Treadwell & Co

dwr63!l Jlaiket
Holdredge John A. D., clerk Home Mutual Insur-

ance Co., dwl ():19 Market
Holdredire Ransom O.. draughtsman, dwl 639 Market
Hoidiedge Stirling M., dwl 63;t Market
Holdiedge William, agent New York and San Fran-

cisco Nfining Co., dwl 639 Jlarket
Holea Guillernio, teacher Spanish, dwl 20 OTarrell
Holehan Jolin, milkman, dwl Potrero Nuevo near

Pacific Glass Works
Holemiinn Joseph, lodgings, 911 Greenwich
Holes John, shoemaker, 83-J Pacific
Holger John, lahorer, dwl 33 Frederick
Holiday John M., gluemaker, 625 Larkin
Holje Henry, liquors, J 2 Jackson, dwl cor Sutter

and Devisadero
Holje John B., {Johniton S,- H.) dwl 28 Clay
Holje (Martin) & Bnhleit, (Julius) groceries and

liquors, NE cor Cliiy and Stockton
HOLLADAY BEN, proprietor California, Oregon

and Mexico Ste.imship Line, office NW cor
California and Leidesdoi-fT, resides New York

HOLLADAY (Jo^rc) & BRENHAM, (C. J.)
agents Califoi-niii, Oregon and Mexico Steamship
Co., office NW cor California and Leidesdorft",
bds Occidental Hotel

Holladay Samuel W., (Porter Sc H.) attomey-at-
law, office 6-20 Washington, rooms 4-6, dwl S b
Hayes bet Van Ness avenue and Franklin

Hollahan James, stonecutter with Fai-rell & Co.,
bds Brancli Hotel

Holland Andrew, groceries and liquors, N s Filbert
nr Polk '

Holland Andrew, teamster Union Foundry, bds
Branch Hotel

Holland Sarins, mate schooner C. P. Henstis
Holland Cornelius F., boatman U. S. Boarding Of-

fice, Custom House
Holland I);iniel, carder Pioneer Woolen Factory
Holland Daniel, express wagon, 204 Washintrton
Holland Daniel, with T. Cantv, 328 Third
Holland Ellen, domestic with'W. E.Wood
HOLLAND G., physician, office and dwl 331

Kearnj'
Holland Henrv, liquor saloon, 511 Broadway
Holland J., carpenter S. F. <fc S. J. R. R. Co.
Holland James, laborer Riucon Point Warehouse,

dwl 6 Zoe place
Holland James, steward steamer Continental, dwl

57 Shipley
Holland James, wniter Cosmopolitan Hotel
Holland Jane, domestic, 430 Bryant
Holland Jeremiah, molder Miners' Foundry, dwl

61 Tehama
Holland John, fi-in'ts, SE cor Montgomery and Jack-

son, dwl Folsom nr Fulton
Holland John, mariner, dw 1116 Stewart
Holland JoFcph G., real estate agent and collector,

office (527 M;-rchant
Holland Mark, l.ihorer, dwl 154 Tehama, rear
Holland Jlichael, lahorer Pioneer Woolen Mills,

dwl cor Ivombaidand Franklin
Holland Michael H., bricklayer, dwl 705 Union
Holland Nathaniel, attorney-at-law, office 12 Wells'

Building, (i05 Clay, dwl 1414 Taylor
Holland Nicholas, wlieelwright with Bernard Gal-

lagher, dwl 44 Louisa
Holland Peter, deck hand steamer Yosemite, C. S.

Navigation Co.
Holland Samuel M., engineer Golden Gate Mills, 430

Pine

Holland William, brewer with William Hesse, bds
St. Louis Hotel

Holland William, laborer, dwl San Bruno Road nr
Golden City House

Hollaway Laban, blacksmith with R. S. Eells & Co.,
bds 27 Minna

Hollenback Benjamin F., painter, dwl 136 Sutter
Hollenbeck James C, commission merchant, 404

Front, dwl SE cor Chesttiut and Tavlor
Holleran Patrick, laborer Pioneer Woolen Factory
Holies Henry .japanner with Tay, Brooks& Backus,

dwl Stockton nr Market
Hollin August, cooper with F. W. Arnold, dwl 305

Davis
Holling Charles H., salesman with S. Haas & Co.,

dwl 12 Tehama
Holling William, clerk with Eggers &. Co., dwl 318

Clementina
Hollings Henry, (Kruger if H.J dwl SE cor Mason

and Geary
Hollis Joseph", dravman, NE cor Washington and

Davis, dwl 145 Washington
HOLLIS WILLIAM, real estate, office 302 Mont-

gomeiy, dwl 20 Taylor
Hollmann 'Henry, clerk with William Sherman, dwlNW cor Minna and Fourth
Holloway Leonidas H., agent California Police Ga-

zette, dwl 549 Tehama
Holhib A. & Co., (S. Sceligj importers paint*, oils,

lamps, etc., 501 and 503 Front, dwl SW cor
Laguna and Tyler

HoUweg Joseph, waiter, bds Revere Honse
Hollywood Andrew, laborer U. S. Appraiser's Store,

dwl 5 Virginia
Holm Thomas, groceries and liquors, SE cor Stock-

ton and Sutter, dwl 313 Stockton
Holman Edward, fireman tugboat Anasha, C. S.

Navigation Co., Broadway wharf
Holman Edward, longshoreman, dwl 327 Vallejo

rear
Holman Elizabeth Miss, domestic, 31 Turk
HOLMAN F. A., phvsician and visiting surgeon

City and County Hospital, ofl^ce SE cor Sutter
and Montgomery-, dwl 313 Sutter

Holman G. C, rSnu-yer iV H.) dwl 509 Bush
Holman Henry 0., dwl S s Natoma bet Fifth and

Sixth
Holmberg (George) &, Hohnson, (Thomas) wood

dealers. Battery bet Union and Filbert, dwl W b
Jlontgomery bet Green and Union

Holmes Aaron, real estate agent, office 304 Mont-
gomery, dwl 510 II vde

Holmes Aliira, principal Mission Grammar School,
dwl W B First avenue bet Fifteenth and
Sixteenth

Holmes Annie M., teacher Denman School, dwl 510
Hyde

Holmes Charles, baker, dwl 1 Tehama
Holmes Charles, laborer, dwl lOfii Clay
Holmes Charles, shoemaker with W. H. Hanna,

335 Sutter, dwl Trinity nr Bush
Holiiies Chai les N., with J. B. Holmes & Co., dwl

35 Clementina
Holmes Charles S., bookkeeper, pier 3 Stewart,

dwl 217 Third
Holmes Cornelius, mason, office 523 Montgomery,

dwl 913 Union
Holmes E. Miss, assistant Market Street Primary:

School, dwl 510 Hyde
Holmes E. B., secretary Savage Mining Co., office

SW cor California and Sans<)m,dwl 1314 Wash
Holmes Edward, foreman foundry Vulcan Iron

Works, dwl 56 Minna
Holmes Edward, salesman, 222 Battery, dwl 249

Stevenson
Holmes Ellen Miss, assistant teacher Post Street

Primary School, dwl 510 Hyde
Holmes Ellis H

,
principal Girls' High School, dwl

16 Prospect place

E. H. JONES & CO., 400 Sansom St., Straw Hats and TrimmlnKs.


